connected actions is implicit or explicit. Four of the
five temporal relations in WLP-MSTG are defined
to handle implicit arguments: ”Acts-on”, ”Site”,
”Coreference”, and ”Product”.

3.1 Corpus for Cross Sentence Relations

Annotation Process: We annotate six-hundred-
and-fifteen (615) protocols derived from the WLP
Corpus to include the 6 global cross-Action Phrase
Temporal and Causal (cAP-TaC) relationships. We
split the annotation task into two phases. In the
first phase, we worked with 7 expert annotators
to develop the guidelines over 8 iterations.